FEATURES
Foot Mounted 1
C-Face,Foot Mounted
APPLICATIONS
2
7.5HP thru 250HP
TDC Series NEMA Premium
Efficiency 3-Phase Motors

Maximum
torque multiple
(standard) %
Minimum
torque multiple
(standard) %
Service
factor
INS
class
RPM
EFF
%
Power
factor
1 TDC254T15U2B 21.7 19.9 15 50 154 141 130 200 100 1.15 F 2920 87.6 0.9
2 TDC256T20U2B 28.5 26.1 20 50 194 177 130 200 100 1.15 F 2920 88.7 0.9
3 TDC284TS25U2B 35.4 32.5 25 50 243 222 130 200 100 1.15 F 2930 89.3 0.9
4 TDC286TS30U2B 42.3 38.7 30 50 289 264 130 200 100 1.15 F 2930 89.9 0.9
5 TDC286TS40U2B 55.2 50.6 40 50 387 354 125 200 100 1.15 F 2930 90.7 0.91
6 TDC324TS40U2B 55.2 50.6 40 50 387 354 125 200 100 1.15 F 2930 90.7 0.91
7 TDC324TS50U2B 68.7 62.9 50 50 482 441 120 200 100 1.15 F 2930 91.2 0.91
8 TDC326TS50U2B 68.7 62.9 50 50 482 441 120 200 100 1.15 F 2930 91.2 0.91
9 TDC326TS60U2B 81.9 75.0 60 50 578 529 120 200 100 1.15 F 2930 91.7 0.91
10 TDC364TS60U2B 81.9 75.0 60 50 578 529 120 200 100 1.15 F 2930 91.7 0.91
11 TDC364TS75U2B 100.9 92.4 75 50 722 661 105 200 95 1.15 F 2940 92.1 0.92
12 TDC365TS75U2B 100.9 92.4 75 50 722 661 105 200 95 1.15 F 2940 92.1 0.92
13 TDC365TS100U2B 133.6 122.3 100 50 965 883 105 200 95 1.15 F 2940 92.7 0.92
14 TDC405TS100U2B 133.6 122.3 100 50 965 883 105 200 95 1.15 F 2940 92.7 0.92
15 TDC404TS125U2B 166.5 152.4 125 50 1207 1105 100 200 90 1.15 F 2940 93 0.92
16 TDC405TS150U2B 197.0 180.4 150 50 1441 1319 100 200 90 1.15 F 2940 93.3 0.93
17 TDC444TS125U2B 164.7 150.8 125 50 1207 1105 100 200 90 1.15 F 2940 93 0.93
18 TDC445TS150U2B 197.0 180.4 150 50 1441 1319 100 200 90 1.15 F 2940 93.3 0.93
19 TDC444TS200U2B 261.3 239.2 200 50 1927 1764 70 175 65 1.15 F 2940 93.8 0.93
20 TDC447TS200U2B 261.3 239.2 200 50 1927 1764 70 175 65 1.15 F 2940 93.8 0.93
21 TDC447TS300U2B 391.1 358.1 300 50 3026 2770 70 175 65 1.15 F 2940 94 0.93
22 TDC447TS350U2B 456.2 417.8 350 50 3542 3243 70 175 65 1.15 F 2940 94 0.93
23 TDC449TS250U2B 325.9 298.4 250 50 2534 2320 70 175 65 1.15 F 2940 94 0.93
24 TDC449TS300U2B 391.1 358.1 300 50 3026 2770 70 175 65 1.15 F 2940 94 0.93
25 TDC449TS350U2B 456.2 417.8 350 50 3542 3243 70 175 65 1.15 F 2940 94 0.93
26 TDC449TS400U2B 521.4 477.4 400 50 4046 3704 70 175 65 1.15 F 2940 94 0.93
27 TDC 254T15U4B 21.9 20.1 15 50 154 141 160 200 110 1.15 F 1440 87.6 0.89
28 TDC 256T20U4B 28.9 26.4 20 50 194 177 150 200 105 1.15 F 1445 88.7 0.89
29 TDC 284T25U4B 35.8 32.8 25 50 243 222 150 200 105 1.15 F 1450 89.3 0.89
30 TDC 286T30U4B 42.7 39.1 30 50 289 264 150 200 105 1.15 F 1460 89.9 0.89
31 TDC 324T40U4B 56.5 51.7 40 50 387 354 140 200 100 1.15 F 1460 90.7 0.89
32 TDC 326T50U4B 70.2 64.3 50 50 482 441 140 200 100 1.15 F 1470 91.2 0.89
33 TDC364T60U4B 83.8 76.7 60 50 578 529 140 200 100 1.15 F 1480 91.7 0.89
34 TDC365T75U4B 103.1 94.4 75 50 722 661 140 200 100 1.15 F 1480 92.1 0.9
35 TDC405T100U4B 136.6 125.1 100 50 965 883 125 200 100 1.15 F 1480 92.7 0.9
36 TDC405T125U4B 170.2 155.8 125 50 1207 1105 110 200 100 1.15 F 1480 93 0.9
37 TDC444T125U4B 170.2 155.8 125 50 1207 1105 110 200 100 1.15 F 1480 93 0.9
38 TDC444T150U4B 203.6 186.4 150 50 1441 1319 110 200 100 1.15 F 1480 93.3 0.9
39 TDC445T150U4B 203.6 186.4 150 50 1441 1319 110 200 100 1.15 F 1480 93.3 0.9
40 TDC445T200U4B 267.0 244.5 200 50 1927 1764 100 200 90 1.15 F 1480 93.8 0.91
41 TDC447T200U4B 267.0 244.5 200 50 1927 1764 100 200 90 1.15 F 1480 93.8 0.91
42 TDC447T250U4B 333.0 305.0 250 50 2534 2320 80 175 75 1.15 F 1480 94 0.91
43 TDC449T250U4B 333.0 305.0 250 50 3026 2320 80 175 75 1.15 F 1480 94 0.91
44 TDC449T300U4B 399.7 365.9 300 50 3026 2770 80 175 75 1.15 F 1480 94 0.91
45 TDC449T350U4B 466.3 426.9 350 50 3542 3243 80 175 75 1.15 F 1480 94 0.91
46 TDC 254T7.5U6B 13.2 12.1 7.5 50 84 77 150 200 105 1.15 F 955 83.1 0.78
47 TDC 256T10U6B 15.4 14.1 10 50 107 98 150 200 105 1.15 F 960 94.7 0.78
48 TDC 284T15U6B 25.0 22.9 15 50 154 141 140 200 100 1.15 F 960 86.4 0.79
49 TDC 286T20U6B 32.9 30.1 20 50 194 177 135 200 100 1.15 F 965 87.7 0.79
50 TDC 324T25U6B 40.7 37.3 25 50 243 222 135 200 100 1.15 F 965 88.6 0.79
51 TDC 326T30U6B 48.5 44.4 30 50 289 264 135 200 100 1.15 F 975 89.2 0.79
52 TDC364T40U6B 63.2 57.8 40 50 387 354 135 200 100 1.15 F 975 90.2 0.8
53 TDC365T50U6B 78.4 71.8 50 50 482 441 135 200 100 1.15 F 980 90.8 0.8
54 TDC404T60U6B 93.5 85.6 60 50 578 529 135 200 100 1.15 F 980 91.4 0.8
55 TDC405T75U6B 114.8 105.1 75 50 722 661 135 200 100 1.15 F 980 91.9 0.81
56 TDC444T100U6B 151.9 139.1 100 50 965 883 125 200 100 1.15 F 980 92.6 0.81
57 TDC445T125U6B 189.3 173.3 125 50 1207 1105 125 200 100 1.15 F 980 92.9 0.81
58 TDC447T150U6B 226.2 207.1 150 50 1441 1319 120 200 100 1.15 F 980 93.3 0.81
59 TDC449T200U6B 300.0 274.7 200 50 1927 1764 120 175 100 1.15 F 980 93.8 0.81
60 TDC449T250U6B 374.2 342.6 250 50 2534 2320 100 175 90 1.15 F 980 94 0.81
G
O
S
T